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2013 WISCONSIN ACT 227

AN ACT to amend 16.641 (3) (@) 1., 16.641 (7) (title), 16.641 (7) (a), 71.05 (63Zbjintro.) and 71.05 (6) (b) 32.
a.; ando create 71.05 (6) (a) 26. of the statutestating to: indexing for inflation of, and making other changes to,

thecollege savings plan income tax deduction.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTioN le. 16.641 (3) (a) 1. of the statutes is
amendedo read:
16.641(3) (a) 1. Contribute to a college savings

accountor authorize—a-parent,-grandpargmneat—grand
parentaunt,or-uncle-othe beneficianany other person

to contribute to the account.

SecTioN 1m. 16.641 (7) (title) of the statutes is
amendedo read:

16.641(7) (title) EXEMPTION FROM GARNISHMENT,
LIEN, LEVY, ATTACHMENT AND EXECUTION; SECURITY FOR
LOAN.

SeEcTION 2. 16.641 (7) (a) of thetatutes is amended
to read:

16.641(7) (a) -A-beneficiangright to-qualified-with
drawalsAn account establishathder thissection is not
subjectto garnishment, liedevy, attachment, execution
or other process of law

SecTioN 3. 71.05 (6) (a) 26. of thstatutes is created
to read:

71.05(6) (a) 26. For the taxable year in whicHis
tribution is received, all of the following amounts distrib
utedfrom acollege savings account, as described in s.
16.641:

a. To the extent that the receipt@ich amounts by
the owner or beneficiary of the account results pea
alty as provided i”26 USC 529c) (6), any amount that
wasnot used fogualified higher education expenses, as
thatterm is defined i26 USC 529¢) (3), and was cen
tributedto the account after December 31, 2013.

b. Any amount rolled over by an owner into another
state’squalified tuition program, as described®6 USC
529(c) (3) (C) (i), to the extent that the amount was pre
viously claimed as a deduction under.fq@) 32.

SecTioN 4. 71.05 (6) (b) 32. (intro.) of the statutes is
amendedo read:

71.05(6) (b) 32. (intro.) Anamount paid into a col
legesavingsaccount, as described in s. 16.641, in the tax
able year in which the contribution is made or on or
beforethe 15th day of the 4th monitieginning after the
closeof a taxpayés taxable year to which thisibtrae
tion relatespy the owner of the account or by—aparent,

grandparentgreat—grandparent,-aunt,—ancle-of the
beneficiaryif the any other individual, fothe benefit of
any beneficiary of th@naccountis-one-of the following:
theclaimant;-theclaimants-child;-the claimans'grand
child;:the claimans-great=grandchild;-or the claimant’
nieceor-nephew;calculated as follows:

SecTioN 5. 71.05 (6) (b) 32. a. of the statutes is
amendedo read:

* Section 9911, WIsconsINSTATUTES: Effective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over thegy
partialveto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it taflees siiall take ééct on the day after its date of publication.”
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71.05(6) (b) 32. a.-ArExcept as otherwise provided urbanconsumers, U.S. city average, for the month of
in this subdivision, ammount equal to not more than August2012, as determined by the federal department of
$3,000perbeneficiary by each contributpor $1,500 by labor, except that the adjustment may occur only if the
eachcontributor who is marriednd files separatelfo an resulting amount is greater than the corresponding
accountfor each year to which the claim relates, except amountthat was calculated for the previous yeBach
that the total amount for which a deduction may be amount that is revised under this subd. 32. a. and under
claimedunder this subdivision and under subd. 33., per subd.33. a. shall be rounded to the nearest multiple of $10
beneficiaryby any claimaninay not exceed $3,000 each if the revised amount is not a multiple of $10ibthe
year,or $1,500 each year by any claimant whmaried revisedamount is anultiple of $5, such an amount shall
andfiles separatelyIn the case of a married couple, the be increased to the next higher multiple $f0. The
total deduction under this subdivision and under subd. departmenbf revenueshall annually adjust the changes
33., per beneficiary by the marriedouple may not in dollar amounts required under this subd. 32. a. and
exceedb3,000 each yeain the case of divorcgshrents, incorporatethe changes into the income tax forms and
the total deduction under this subdivision and under instructions. Any amount that is paid into an account
subd.33., per beneficiary by the formerly married €eou underthis subdivision that exceeds the maximum amount
ple, may not excee83,000, and the maximum amount thatmay be subtracted under this subdivision may be car
that may be deducted by each former spouse is $1,500ried forward to the next taxable yeand thereaftesub

unlessthe divorce judgment specifiedifferent division jectto the limitations in this subdivision.
of the $3,000 maximurthat may be claimed by each-for SECTION 6. Initial applicability.
mer spouse. For taxable years beginaifter December (1) The treatment of section 71.05 (6) (a) 26. and (b)

31,2013, the dollar amounts in théabd. 32. a., and the 32.(intro.) and a. of the statutes first applies to taxable
dollar amounts in subd. 33. a., shh# increased each yearsbeginning on January 1, 2014.

year by a percentage equal to the percentelggnge SecTioN 7m. Effective dates. Thisact takes déct
betweerthe U.S. consumer price index for all urban-con onthe day after publication, except as follows:
sumers, U.S. city average, for the month of Augiitte (1) The treatment of section 71.05 (6) (a) 26. of the

previousyear andhe U.S. consumer price index for all statutes takes fefct on June 1, 2014.




